IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION ,JOHANNESBURG
TUESDAY 06 MAY 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MIA AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MEYER J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HEATON-NICHOLLS J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MARGADIE AJ

INCOME TAX COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MODIBA AJ

PRE — TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MABESELE J

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

2B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTENJ
2013/42614 SJIJMC PROPERTY LTD VS VISUG MOODLEY 9:30AM

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J

AND THE HONOURABLE WINDELL J
A492/13  A507/12

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KATHREE-SETILOANE J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BALOYI
A508/13 Ab524/13 A541/13



JUDGMENTS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J
13/10198 ELATFIELD VS CELTIC FREIGHT LOGISTICS
13/16424 EACB STUDIO VS SUPER GROUP

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CAMPBELL AJ
12/12860 COETZER VS VD WALT

LEAVE TO APPEL

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CAMPBELL AJ
13/6675 KHOZA VS HYUNG

CIVIL TRIALS

2B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J
PART HEARD

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J
08/41311 CHEMICAL IND VS TRISTAR

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRETORIUS J
10/40500 MAZIBUKO VS PRASSA

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J
12/20087 KHOZA VS MEC HEALTH

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

2D BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J
11/20614 GACELA VS MIN OF POLICE

2E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SWARTZ AJ
11/4393 MVELASE VS RAF

2F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THOMPSON AJ
09/012211 KRUGER VS SHARPE

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ

9:30

9:30



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ

ADJP AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

C13 2008/00940

C44 2012/14884

A2 2012/35013

A6 2012/42219

A10 2012/41733

A13 2012/43055

Al16 2008/41346

A21 2012/09738

A33 2013/5359

NTSALA MARVIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKWANA OLGA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

OK

MKHEFELELE NOKUTHULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

DONEVAN VAN DEVENTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

SITHOLE DORIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MILLS GEORGE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBAKWE EKENE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY

ZUMA NONKULULEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VAN WYK ALETTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



A35

A36

A37

A39

A40

A45

A46

A62

AG3

2013/08208

2012/42679

2010/43967

2011/20079

2013/06741

2012/44495

2013/03939

2010/01519

2013/483

MASINA MAJAHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

SOUTH AFRICAN SECURITISATION VS ROSCHER OK
COETZEE NORTJE

VAN DAWSON MOGAMAT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

LETHOBA TSWARELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
ZONDI SEBASTIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
SMITH DENISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
MOLAPO ROBERT VS MINISTER OF SAFETY OK

AND SECURITY

HLUNGWANI ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MUNZHELELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

2013/04351

2013/08696

2012/34321

2012/09481

2012/4941

2010/17184

2012/9696

2013/06493

2011/29176

2012/28902

CELE GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
MOKONE SIFISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
CMH CAR HIRE VS BANDA MARY OK

ANNA SOPHIA LE-HANIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND  OK

MAGALE TEBOGO VS MINISTER OF POLICE OK

NDLOVU NOMVULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MPISI TRADING 74 PTY LTD VS MHASHU CROSS OK
BORDER

DLANGAMANDLA S VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
MCUNU SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
NEDBANK LTD VS MBONGWE LINDIWE OK



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2013/12710

2009/49332

2010/03241

2012/41005

20112/36279

2011/29099

2011/30382

2006/21508

2013/14211

2011/23580

ADOA GABRIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ERASMUS RENE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PETERSON KYLE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY

PHUMELELA AFRICA VS TIRELO PROJECTS CC

DENISE VAN RENSBURG VS JAN VAN RENSBURG

DE JESUS VERONICA VS DE JESUS BATISTA

MALEKE VIOLET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HOLMES BRONWYN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NTILA KENNETH VS MNISTER OF POLICE

MOGALE EVA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2011/35655

2007/20602

2011/29419

2012/24105

2012/41605

2010/21025

2012/06146

2013/07949

2011/20086

2012/36272

MOSELENYANE NONYAMEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT

FUND

VINCEMUS INVESTMENTS VS KENNETH ARTHUR

HEYNEKE MARIUS VS HAYNEKE CATHERINA

ANTONIO VALETINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOTETE LAURETTE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

NOKONWABA JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBATHA BHEKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOFOKENG MANTOA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBIYA LUCAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIKO SANDILE VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY
OF SOUTH AFRICA

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2011/40874

2010/11758

2011/15918

2012/40977

2012/42561

2011/10421

2011/25531

2012/41207

2012/45752

2009/1587

MALIBONGWE GAWUZELA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

DIKOLOMELA LUCKY VS MINISTER OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY

MODUKANELE EDWIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHABANGU THELMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DHEDA LERISHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOTAUNG KATE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHIWUNDLANA PRINCE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS CONVERGENT TRADING

TUGE BONGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIVHIDZO LAWRENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

2011/10572

2012/23994

2009/36456

2012/09225

2012/29763

2012/20809

2013/03386

2013/12709

2012/12534

2009/42450

CLEMENT JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBATHA AUTRINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NSHIMANYANA CLAUDE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PANGEA COMMERCIAL SERVICES VS BRI-ANNE

POWELL

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS RAINBOW JAMES

MATHULOE MMOTONG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MONNYE MATSHAI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKONWANA JUDITH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KISTAMMAL CHETTY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ZITA BEVERLEY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

2012/28467

2010/47482

2013/03001

2012/04238

2013/656

2009/26591

2012/28701

2012/36611

2008/13502

OLIFANT LEA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

TSHOLO BRILLIANT VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

STEEL RONALD VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

PLACE GODFREY VS MALAN HEATHER
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MTHIMKHULU PRECIOUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

DLAMINI MARGARET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MOAHLUDI HAZEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SEMAKALENG MAFULOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAMOSEBO WILLIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



60

61

62

63

64

65

2012/38702

2011/35089

2012/43949

2013/03933

2012/27016

2007/15107

MOAHLUDI BRANDON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

HOLLARD LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY VS NEXUS CLIENT
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SCOTT ELIZABETH VS SCOTT DAVID
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

PADAYCHEE DESMOND VS PADAYCHEE ROSHINI
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

KALA VATISWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CHRIS MALI TRANSPORT VS TRUCK AFRCA WADEVILLE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2012/45019

2008/1597

2011/35028

2011/5758

2011/31087

2013/03075

2012/34745

2013/9733

2012/9696

2012/33094

GARBER TRAVIS VS CAKIC DR JN

MTUNGWANA M M VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LENKEN JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MOKOENA MOKUTLA VS EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN

MUNICIPALITY

REDDY ULESHNEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MALOTANE MATSOBANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAIO PROSPERO VS MAIO FLORES

BEKKER MARIA VS MTN SERVICE PROVIDER PTY LTD

MHASHU CROSS BORDER LOGISTICS VS MPISI TRADING

JULYAN LIONEL VS EKURHULENI MUNICIPALTY



