# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION ,JOHANNESBURG TUESDAY 06 MAY 2014

### **UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MIA AJ

#### **OPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MEYER J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HEATON-NICHOLLS J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MARGADIE AJ

#### **INCOME TAX COURT**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT AJ

#### **URGENT APPLICATIONS**

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MODIBA AJ

#### PRE – TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MABESELE J

#### APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

2B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J 2013/42614 SJJMC PROPERTY LTD VS VISUG MOODLEY

9:30AM

#### CRIMINAL APPEALS

- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J AND THE HONOURABLE WINDELL J A492/13 A507/12
- 11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KATHREE-SETILOANE J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BALOYI A508/13 A524/13 A541/13

## **JUDGMENTS**

GD	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J 13/10198 ELATFIELD VS CELTIC FREIGHT LOGISTICS 13/16424 EACB STUDIO VS SUPER GROUP	9:30
11E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CAMPBELL AJ 12/12860 COETZER VS VD WALT	9:30
<u>LEA</u>	VE TO APPEL	
11E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CAMPBELL AJ 13/6675 KHOZA VS HYUNG	
CIVI	L TRIALS	
2B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J PART HEARD	
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J 08/41311 CHEMICAL IND VS TRISTAR	
9C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRETORIUS J 10/40500 MAZIBUKO VS PRASSA	
11C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J	
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J 12/20087 KHOZA VS MEC HEALTH	
9B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J	
2D	BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J 11/20614 GACELA VS MIN OF POLICE	
2E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SWARTZ AJ 11/4393 MVELASE VS RAF	
2F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THOMPSON AJ 09/012211 KRUGER VS SHARPE	
11Δ	BEFORE THE HONOLIRABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ	

# CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ ADJP AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

C13 2008/00940	NTSALA MARVIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
C44 2012/14884	NKWANA OLGA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
A2 2012/35013	MKHEFELELE NOKUTHULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	ID OK
A6 2012/42219	DONEVAN VAN DEVENTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	ID OK
A10 2012/41733	SITHOLE DORIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A13 2012/43055	MILLS GEORGE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A16 2008/41346	MBAKWE EKENE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
A21 2012/09738	ZUMA NONKULULEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A33 2013/5359	VAN WYK ALETTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

A35 2013/08208	MASINA MAJAHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
A36 2012/42679	SOUTH AFRICAN SECURITISATION VS ROSCHER COETZEE NORTJE	ОК
A37 2010/43967	VAN DAWSON MOGAMAT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	O OK
A39 2011/20079	LETHOBA TSWARELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
A40 2013/06741	ZONDI SEBASTIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
A45 2012/44495	SMITH DENISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A46 2013/03939	MOLAPO ROBERT VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
A62 2010/01519	HLUNGWANI ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
A63 2013/483	MUNZHELELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

1	2013/04351	CELE GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2013/08696	MOKONE SIFISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2012/34321	CMH CAR HIRE VS BANDA MARY	OK
4	2012/09481	ANNA SOPHIA LE-HANIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2012/4941	MAGALE TEBOGO VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
6	2010/17184	NDLOVU NOMVULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
7	2012/9696	MPISI TRADING 74 PTY LTD VS MHASHU CROSS BORDER	OK
8	2013/06493	DLANGAMANDLA S VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2011/29176	MCUNU SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2012/28902	NEDBANK LTD VS MBONGWE LINDIWE	OK

11	2013/12710	ADOA GABRIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2009/49332	ERASMUS RENE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2010/03241	PETERSON KYLE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
14	2012/41005	PHUMELELA AFRICA VS TIRELO PROJECTS CC	OK
15	20112/36279	DENISE VAN RENSBURG VS JAN VAN RENSBURG	OK
16	2011/29099	DE JESUS VERONICA VS DE JESUS BATISTA	OK
17	2011/30382	MALEKE VIOLET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2006/21508	HOLMES BRONWYN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2013/14211	NTILA KENNETH VS MNISTER OF POLICE	OK
20	2011/23580	MOGALE EVA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

21	2011/35655	MOSELENYANE NONYAMEKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2007/20602	VINCEMUS INVESTMENTS VS KENNETH ARTHUR	OK
23	2011/29419	HEYNEKE MARIUS VS HAYNEKE CATHERINA	OK
24	2012/24105	ANTONIO VALETINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2012/41605	MOTETE LAURETTE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT	OK
26	2010/21025	NOKONWABA JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2012/06146	MBATHA BHEKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/07949	MOFOKENG MANTOA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2011/20086	SIBIYA LUCAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2012/36272	SIKO SANDILE VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY OF SOUTH AFRICA	OK

31	2011/40874	MALIBONGWE GAWUZELA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN	D OK
32	2010/11758	DIKOLOMELA LUCKY VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
33	2011/15918	MODUKANELE EDWIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
34	2012/40977	SHABANGU THELMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
35	2012/42561	DHEDA LERISHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
36	2011/10421	MOTAUNG KATE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2011/25531	SHIWUNDLANA PRINCE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
38	2012/41207	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS CONVERGENT TRADING	OK
39	2012/45752	TUGE BONGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2009/1587	SIVHIDZO LAWRENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

41	2011/10572	CLEMENT JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
42	2012/23994	MBATHA AUTRINAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
43	2009/36456	NSHIMANYANA CLAUDE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
44	2012/09225	PANGEA COMMERCIAL SERVICES VS BRI-ANNE POWELL	OK
45	2012/29763	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS RAINBOW JAMES	OK
46	2012/20809	MATHULOE MMOTONG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
47	2013/03386	MONNYE MATSHAI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
48	2013/12709	NKONWANA JUDITH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
49	2012/12534	KISTAMMAL CHETTY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
50	2009/42450	ZITA BEVERLEY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

51	2012/28467	OLIFANT LEA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
52	2010/47482	TSHOLO BRILLIANT VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
53	2013/03001	STEEL RONALD VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
54	2012/04238	PLACE GODFREY VS MALAN HEATHER NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
55	2013/656	MTHIMKHULU PRECIOUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
56	2009/26591	DLAMINI MARGARET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
57	2012/28701	MOAHLUDI HAZEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
58	2012/36611	SEMAKALENG MAFULOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUN NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	۷D
59	2008/13502	MAMOSEBO WILLIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	

60	2012/38702	MOAHLUDI BRANDON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
61	2011/35089	HOLLARD LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY VS NEXUS CLIENT NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
62	2012/43949	SCOTT ELIZABETH VS SCOTT DAVID NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
63	2013/03933	PADAYCHEE DESMOND VS PADAYCHEE ROSHINI NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
64	2012/27016	KALA VATISWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
65	2007/15107	CHRIS MALI TRANSPORT VS TRUCK AFRCA WADEVILLE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

# MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

66	2012/45019	GARBER TRAVIS VS CAKIC DR JN
67	2008/1597	MTUNGWANA M M VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
68	2011/35028	LENKEN JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE
69	2011/5758	MOKOENA MOKUTLA VS EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
70	2011/31087	REDDY ULESHNEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
71	2013/03075	MALOTANE MATSOBANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
72	2012/34745	MAIO PROSPERO VS MAIO FLORES
73	2013/9733	BEKKER MARIA VS MTN SERVICE PROVIDER PTY LTD
74	2012/9696	MHASHU CROSS BORDER LOGISTICS VS MPISI TRADING
75	2012/33094	JULYAN LIONEL VS EKURHULENI MUNICIPALTY